Girls U16 POE - Evaluation Tournament Schedule
April 11 - April 13, 2025

Scotiabank hockey for all centre

Winnipeg, MB

April 11th
1:10 PM
2:15PM
3:30 PM
4:45 PM
6:00 PM
7:15PM

April 12th
9:30 AM
9:15 AM
10:45 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:45 PM
4:15 PM
4:55 PM
5:30 PM
6:05 PM

April 13th
9:30 AM
10:40 AM
11:50 AM
1:00 PM
2:10 PM
3:20 PM

GAME #
1

2
3
4
5
6

GAME #

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

GAME #
19
20
21
22
23
24

Program
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16

Program
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16

Program
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16
Girls U16

TEAM
Team 1
Team 3
Team 5
Team 7
Team 9

Team 11

TEAM
Team 1
Team 2
Team 4
Team 7
Team 9
Team 11
Team 1
Team 2
Team 3
Team 7
Team 9

Team 11

TEAM
Team 1
Team 2
Team 3
Team 4
Team 5

Team 6

TEAM
Team 2
Team 4
Team 6
Team 8
Team 10

Team 12

TEAM
Team 3
Team 6
Team 5
Team 12
Team 8

Team 10
Team 6
Team 4
Team 5
Team 10
Team 12

Team 8

TEAM
Team 7
Team 8
Team 9

Team 12
Team 10
Team 11

All games are 60 minutes and played with a 12/12/15 format

On-ice warm-up will be 5 minutes

LOCATION
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - PCL

LOCATION
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - FLYNN
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - FLYNN
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - FLYNN
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - FLYNN
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - FLYNN
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - FLYNN

LOCATION
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - PCL
HFAC - PCL

If a game is tied there will be a 5-minute run time 3-on-3 overtime period

Black

White
Gold
Purple
Light Green
Sky Blue
Orange
Navy
Maroon
Pink

Grey

Dark Green

Red

Team 1
Team 2
Team 3
Team 4
Team 5
Team 6
Team 7
Team 8
Team 9
Team 10
Team 11
Team 12

Goalies



