Girls U16 POE - Evaluation Tournament Schedule

April 11 - April 13, 2025 Scotiabank hockey for all centre Winnipeg, MB



April 11th	GAME#	Program	TEAM	TEAM	LOCATION
1:10 PM	1	Girls U16	Team 1	Team 2	HFAC - PCL
2:15 PM	2	Girls U16	Team 3	Team 4	HFAC - PCL
3:30 PM	3	Girls U16	Team 5	Team 6	HFAC - PCL
4:45 PM	4	Girls U16	Team 7	Team 8	HFAC - PCL
6:00 PM	5	Girls U16	Team 9	Team 10	HFAC - PCL
7:15 PM	6	Girls U16	Team 11	Team 12	HFAC - PCL
April 12th	GAME#	Program	TEAM	TEAM	LOCATION
9:30 AM	7	Girls U16	Team 1	Team 3	HFAC - PCL
9:15 AM	8	Girls U16	Team 2	Team 6	HFAC - FLYNN
10:45 AM	9	Girls U16	Team 4	Team 5	HFAC - PCL
10:30 AM	10	Girls U16	Team 7	Team 12	HFAC - FLYNN
12:00 PM	11	Girls U16	Team 9	Team 8	HFAC - PCL
1:00 PM	12	Girls U16	Team 11	Team 10	HFAC - FLYNN
3:00 PM	13	Girls U16	Team 1	Team 6	HFAC - PCL
3:45 PM	14	Girls U16	Team 2	Team 4	HFAC - FLYNN
4:15 PM	15	Girls U16	Team 3	Team 5	HFAC - PCL
4:55 PM	16	Girls U16	Team 7	Team 10	HFAC - FLYNN
5:30 PM	17	Girls U16	Team 9	Team 12	HFAC - PCL
6:05 PM	18	Girls U16	Team 11	Team 8	HFAC - FLYNN
April 13th	GAME#	Program	TEAM	TEAM	LOCATION
9:30 AM	19	Girls U16	Team 1	Team 7	HFAC - PCL
10:40 AM	20	Girls U16	Team 2	Team 8	HFAC - PCL
11:50 AM	21	Girls U16	Team 3	Team 9	HFAC - PCL

Black	Team 1
White	Team 2
Gold	Team 3
Purple	Team 4
ight Green	Team 5
Sky Blue	Team 6
Orange	Team 7
Navy	Team 8
Maroon	Team 9
Pink	Team 10
Grey	Team 11
Dark Green	Team 12
Red	Goalies

All games are 60 minutes and played with a 12/12/15 format On-ice warm-up will be 5 minutes $\frac{12}{12}$

Girls U16

Girls U16

Girls U16

22

23

24

1:00 PM

2:10 PM

3:20 PM

If a game is tied there will be a 5-minute run time 3-on-3 overtime period

Team 4

Team 5

Team 6

Team 12

Team 10

Team 11

HFAC - PCL

HFAC - PCL

HFAC - PCL